
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3108
ANSWERED ON:18.08.2004
PLANTATION OF MEDICINAL PLANTS
Singh Smt. Pratibha

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a)whether the Government provides grant-in-aid to Non-Governmental Organisations for plantation of Medicinal Plants;

(b)if so, the details of the grants allocated during each of the last three years, State-wise; and

(c)the names of the NGOs provided aid during the said period?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SMT. PANABAKA LAKSHMI)

(a)Yes, Sir.

(b) & (c) The details of grants allocated during the last three years and the NGOs that have received the allocations are given at Annexures - I and II respectively.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE LOK SABHA
	Answer

